Department of Corporate and Community Services

Deputy Chief Executive: Caroline Innes BSc (Hons) Council Headquarters, Eastwood Park, Giffnock, East Renfrewshire, G46 6UG Phone: 0141 577 3000 Fax: 0141 577 3834 website: www.eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk

Date: 31 July 2020 When calling please ask for: Paul O'Neil (Tel. No 0141-577-3011) e-mail: <u>paul.o'neil@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk</u>

TO: Councillors T Buchanan (Chair); C Bamforth; D Devlin; A Lafferty; C Merrick; and P O'Kane.

CABINET

A meeting of the Cabinet will be held on Thursday, 13 August 2020 at 10.00am.

The agenda of business is as shown below.

Please note this is a virtual meeting.

Caroline Innes

C INNES DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE

AGENDA

- 1. Report apologies for absence.
- 2. Declarations of Interest.
- 3. Joint Consultative Committee (First Tier) Minute of Meeting of 13 February 2020 (copy attached, pages 3 8).
- 4. Audit and Scrutiny Committee Investigation on Climate Change Report by Chief Executive (copy attached, pages 9 38).
- 5. Climate Change Strategy and Action Plan Report by Director of Environment (copy to follow).
- 6. East Renfrewshire Council Climate Change Report 2018/19 Report by Director of Environment (copy to follow).
- 7. Freedom of Information Council Performance for the Period January 2019 to March 2020 - Report by Chief Executive (copy attached, pages 39 - 48).

- 8. Local Child Poverty Action Report Year 2 Report by Deputy Chief Executive (copy attached, pages 49 94).
- 9. Financial Performance for the Year Ended 31 March 2020 Report by Chief Financial Officer (copy attached, pages 95 96).
- 10. East Renfrewshire Economic Renewal Key Actions 2020/21 Report by Director of Environment (copy attached, pages 97 104).
- 11. Roads Resurfacing Works Programme 2020/21 Report by Director of Environment (copy attached, pages 105 112).

This document can be explained to you in other languages and can be provided in alternative formats such as large print and Braille. For further information, please contact Customer First on 0141 577 3001 or email customerservices@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk